

**BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION**

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET UG-230968

Complaint,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

Respondent.

**POST-HEARING BRIEF
OF PUBLIC COUNSEL**

November 7, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. FACTS.....2

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....6

IV. ARGUMENT8

 A. A Risk Sharing Mechanism is Appropriate8

 B. The Commission Should Reject PSE’s Proposed Mechanism and Direct the Parties to Design Sharing Bands That Will Create Actual Incentives.....9

 C. The Commission Should Give JEA’s Proposal Serious Consideration.....10

 D. The Commission Should Reject Staff’s Proposal to Embed CCA Costs into Rates.....11

V. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Statutes

RCW 70A.65.005(2)..... 7
RCW 80.04.020 6
RCW 80.28.020 6

Legislative Bills

ESHB 1589, 67th Leg. Reg. Sess.
(Wash. 2024)..... 3, 7

UTC Decisions

Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.,
Docket UG-230470, Order 01 (Aug. 3, 2023)..... 6, 9
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.,
Dockets UE-090704 & UG-090705 (*consol.*), Order 11 (Apr. 2, 2010)..... 6, 11
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Puget Sound Energy Inc.,
Dockets UE-011570 & UG-011571 (*consol.*), 12th Supp. Order (June 20, 2002)..... 7, 8
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Avista Corp.,
Docket UE-060181, Order 3 (June 16, 2006)..... 7

Other Jurisdictions

U.S. West Commc’ns, Inc. v. Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n,
134 Wn.2d (1997)..... 6
